SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Paf:/ﬂc Siiur';-?}’-r, Ezc":nk’ VS.jﬂA:-'ﬁ i;,*jg?ﬂ}-n u&’r’"’//b’)éa.&’ MN¢er (Z}OG"{:
NO. /70~93 ED "NO. 4/S-©f ID DATE/TIME OF SALE ¥~3/-%f 2006

DOCKET/RETURN - $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. s /45,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 372,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /600
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 6,50
- . OO .

NOTARY TOTAL ***********i*i*a******* $ ‘/:)7(?; %O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 592,12
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .

TOTAL *#%sk dokdeokhk ks shok ok ko rk g }/7; /3\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) . $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS (1SS 41,50

TOTAL Aok ok ok sk A Rk kR Rk sk Rk kA Rk kR $ <f} 5 O

REAL ESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 47§ [ 5%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %

DELINQUENT 20 S 7YY ol
Q TOTAL *****ﬁ*z************* $ g/fé [O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL e e e o ok e ode e o e vle ke e e e e ke e e sl e ke S "‘C)"“
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ (400
MISC. $
$
TOTAL deieskolerbokoook ke ke e ke dle kel e e sk ke k- $ - O —_

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S L6, -
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA § SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press

Entcrprisc is a ncwspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County ol Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, Counly and State since the day of _March 3,10, 17, 2004 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertirement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s intercsted in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the [oregoing

statement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true.

H
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... \Q\A" ......... day of PKM\—\ ........... 2003\

(Notary Public)
My COIDIMM%@E“ i Penngyivania

Maotanal Seal
Dennis L Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
iy Commigssion Expires July 3, 2007

I'v‘e-'nber»fiznn‘;\.»i- iy B AOriabnn
3

AN TIOW, it sve e 220, ereby certify fhat e advertisin g and
publication charges amounting to S.......ccccocevieriene, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Mar~ 24 (04 10:123 Stromg Steavens {(B10:832-5914 e

1250 W, Sermantown Fike, Suite 300
Flyowuth Meeting, PA. 18462
Tei: B11)832-5000

Fax (6121822-8914 WYANT. PC
L |

STRONG STEVENS &

To: Timothy T. Chamber ain, Acting Sherff  From: Ermary Wyant

Fax: {5p0}389-5625 Pages: 2

Phane: Date: March 24, 2004

Re: Eisenhauer & Nearhoof Sale cc:

(I Urgent X For Review O Ploase Commeoent (] Please Reply L Piease Recycle

& Comments: Confirmation that sale has been continued unt) April 21, 2G04,

= 0O Original will not follow

« X Original wil: follow via regular Mail.

The Information contained in this Facsimile Message s intendad only for the personal and confidential
use ¢f the cesignated recipients named shove, The Message may be an atiomey-disnt
commuricatior and as such is privieged ano confidential  1f the Recalver of this Magsage is not the
intended Receiver, you are hareby notified that you have received this cocument in s1or and that any
l review, dissem nation, distribuion or copyright of this Message is strictly orchibited, ¥ you have
: recelved this communication in eor , please notify Us immediately by telephone or fax and destroy the
|l copy of the Message which vous have received.

1
!
!
i
|
I

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEMS WITH TRANSMISSION, PLEASE
TELEPHONE US AT (6810)832-59C0.

-
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Mar 24 04 10:12a Etrong Stevens {(610)1832-5814 e.

Law DOFmCES
STRONG STEVENS & WyaNT

& PRoressional, CCRPORATION

IEBRC GERMANTOWN PIKE, SLITE 30040
RICHARD K. STEVENS. JR. PLymCOuTH MEETING, PA 19462- 2444 OF COUMNSEL

JAMES H, BTEVENS JEFFPRY F JANCSK
EMORY A WYANT, JR, (&IC) B32-5300C _ = _
THOMAS B KELLOGG SAMUEL | SACENDORMEH

FAX (G610} 832-5314 o7 poa!
RAMIE S MILLER E-MAIL 3trovgstevens§ac.cam
GECRGE ¥ STRONG JF.

IEEE- 20020

March 24, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff

Sheriff of Columbia County Fax {(530)389-5625
Couwrthouse, 35 Wesi Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Public Savings Bank v. Eisenhauer & Nearhoff
Mortgage Foreclosure: 2001 CV 915
WRIT #170 OF 2003 ED

Dear Acting Sheriff Chamberlain:

I wigh to apologize to you for the misunderstanding concerning the ShenifT's Sale
which was originally scheduled for today. When our office discovered in early March
that proper notices concerning the sale had not been mailed to the lien holders, we
contacted your office we were advised that the sale could be continued until April 21,
2004 in order (o give us time to give the appropriate notice and file the required Affidavit
of Service. We immediately mailed the appropriate notices and filed the required

Affidavit of Service advising the lien creditors that the sale would take place on April 2],
2004,

Unfortunately, my office apparently never confirmed with vour office that the sale
had in fact been continued to April 21, 2004.

In our telephone conversation of this morning, vou said that you would announcs
that the sale of 120 Valley Road was continued until April 21, 2004. We appreciale your
courtesy in connection with the continuance of this sale and again apologize. If for some
reason the continued sale will not be held on April 21, 2004, please advise us. With best

regards, | am

Sincerely,
: T

EMORY A, WYANT, JR.
EAW JR:wae



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Hiblic _(:;ﬁw”'nf}s ik vsIchn E;fﬂ*wli‘;ﬂas—“f//éwtuﬁ Nea( hoot-

NO. /70-073 ED NO. 915-0/

ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &/~ 3 ]~o¢/ // TG00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s YLhdr

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 03.9%

TRANSFER TAX -2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

s LSS0

ADDRESS:__ 200 (onoputer e, She WeSd | oiflew G rev® fi

NAMES(S) ON DEED: o b/, ¢ ir}_ur’..qz s Fank

/G090

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

L N

i)

175 7.5

/350,00




Law OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PROFESSIDMAL CORPORATION

1250 GERMANTOWN FPIKE, SUITE 300

RICHARD K. STEVENS, JR. PLYMQUTH MEETING, PA 19462-2444 OF COUNSEL
JAMES H. STEVENS JEFFREY F, JANOSKI
EMORY A WYANT, JR. (610} 832-5900 -

SAMUEL L. SAGENDORPH

THOMAS R. KELLOGG FAX (610) B32-5914 (1S7-1296)

KAME S. MILLER E-MAIL strongstevens@aol.com

GEORGE VW, STRONG, JR,
[1925-2002)

March 24, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff

Sheriff of Columbia County Fax (530)389-5625
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Public Savings Bank v. Eisenhauer & Nearhoff
Mortgage Foreclosure: 2001 CV 915
WRIT #170 OF 2003 ED

Dear Acting Sheriff Chamberlain:

I wish to apologize to you for the misunderstanding conceming the Sheriff's Sale
which was originally scheduled for today. When our office discovered in early March
that proper notices concerning the sale had not been mailed to the lien holders, we
contacted your office we were advised that the sale could be continued until April 21,
2004 in order to give us time to give the appropriate notice and file the required Affidavit
of Service. We immediately mailed the appropriate notices and filed the required
Affidavit of Service advising the lien creditors that the sale would take place on April 21,
2004.

Unfortunately, my office apparently never confirmed with your office that the sale
had in fact been continued to April 21, 2004,

In our telephone conversation of this morning, you said that you would announce
that the sale of 120 Valley Road was continued until April 21, 2004. We appreciate your
courtesy in connection with the continuance of this sale and again apologize. If for some
reason the continued sale will not be held on April 21, 2004, please advise us. With best
regards, I am

Sincerely, /

AR N

EMORY A. WYANT, JR,
EAW JR:wae



RICHARD K. STEVENS, JR.

JAMES H, STEVENS
EMORY A WYANT, JR.
THOMAS R KELLCGG
KAMI S MILLER

Prothonotary

Law OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PrROFESSIONMAL CORPORATION

i250 GERMANTOWN PIkE, SUITE 300
PLyMOUTH MEETING, PA 124862-2444

(810 832-5900
FaX (S0 Ba2-5914
E-MAIL strongstevens@acl.com

March 11, 2004

Court of Commeon Pleas
Of Columbia County

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shertff of Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Public Savings Bank v. Eisenhauer & Nearhoff
Mortgage Foreclosure: 2001 CV 915

Dear Prothonotary:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter are the following:

OF COUNSEL
JEFFREY F. JANOSKI

SAMUEL L. SASGENDORFH
(1917-19986)

GEQORGE V. STRONG, JR.
{1228-2002)

I). one (1) original and one (1) extra copy of Affidavit of Service of Notice
required by Rule 3129

Please file the original and return the extra, time-stamped copies to me in the
encloscd sclf-addressed, stamped cnvelope.

Enclosures.
EAW/ksm

Sincerely, \
[(Q
. -

EMORY A, WY%NT, IR

Cc:  Public Savings Bank
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STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
Vs, : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and :
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE REQUIRED BY RULE 3129

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA : SS

EMORY A. WYANT, JR,, attorney for plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that, in accordance with the notice requirements of Pa.R.Civ.Pro.3129.2, the
Notice of Sale of premises at 120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia
County, PA 18603 were served as follows:

1). On January 7, 2004, Defendant, John A. Eisenhauer, Jr., was personally served by
Sheriff of Columbia County at 724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603,

2). On January 7, 2004, Defendant, Nicole M. Nearhoof, was personally served by Sheriff
of Columbia County at 120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425), Berwick PA 18603.

3). On February 26, 2004, the following Parties of Interest were served via Regular U.S.
Mail, First Class, at the addresses set forth below with the return address of Plaintiff's attorney
appearing thereon: [A true and correct copies of the Notices and the Certificates of Mailing are
attached hereto and made part hereof as Exhibit “A”]

lof2



Bittner & Co., Inc.
Rd #5, Box 446
Valley View Drive
Dallas, PA 18612

Services Company, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation Systems
1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

£

EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and bubscnbed
before me this / /

of *"7 Zc/zi’t ) , 2004.
Cf( ’\L//f»{;/f( 7/74’ g
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

MOTARIAL
ELZABETH R MANTE
o s GNA Nuulry Public
MG C""Ww Expires July ?%5!

20f2



LAW OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1250 GERMANTOWN PIKE, SUITE 300

RICHARD K. STEVENS, JR. PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 194G62-2444 CF COUNSEL
JAMES H. STEVENS : JEFFREY F. JANOSKI
EMORY A WYANT, JR. (610} 832-5900 : L oas

' : SAMUEL L. SAGENDORPH
THOMAS R. KELLOGG FAX (610) 832-5014

. ILLER (191719961}
KAMI S. M E-MAIL strongstevens@acl.com

GECRGE V. STRONG, JR,

(1925-2002)
February 26, 2004
* Bittner & Co., Inc. Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Rd #5, Box 446 P.O. Box 380
Valley View Drive 35 West Main Street
Dallas, PA 18612 Bloomsburg PA 17815

Associates Financial Services
Company, Inc.
. ¢ofo CT Corp. Systems
1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

RE: SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
Owners: John A. Eisenhauer & Nicole Nearhoof
Property: 120 Valiey Road, (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
- ~ Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dear Lienholder(s):

Please be advised that this office represents the first mortgagee in an action of _
Mortgage Foreclosure. Attached hereto is a copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale of real
property in question which includes the date, time and place of the Sheriff Sale.

Our research indicates that you may be a lien creditor or a party of interest and that
said Sheriff’s Sale may divest your lien or interest against the said property.

Very truly yours

EmorS} A ant; Jr, Esquire

Enclosure
EAW/ksm

EXHIBIT A



CAEd Tu Abete 20, LeoY

SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 915 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIEFE’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land gitvate in the Township of Briar Creek,
Columbia County and State of Pernsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from Summerhill to
Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late of Royce Collinsg; thence along the
center of said Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 Feet to a point in the
other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of said
lands North 84 degreeg 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iren pin on the westerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along the westerly boundary line of said
lands South 1 degree East 179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now
or late of Royce Collinsg; thence along the northerly boundary line of said lands South 84
degrees 15 minutes West 482,07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed. conveyed to Vernon W. Whitmire and
Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed of Paul W. Canousge and Gladys V. Canousge, his wife,
dated July 7, 19260 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page 244,

BEING the same premiseg conveyed to John A, Eisenhauer, Jr. and Nicole Nearhoff by deed of

Jchn A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June 16, 1995 and recorded June 20, 1999% in Columbia County
Record Book 730 page 0259
Map # 07-4-17-1

TERMS OF SALE _

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) perceat of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD. ' . '

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Emory A, Wyant, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
1250 Germantown Pike Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462



STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bomk
identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meecting, PA 19462

(610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK _ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 : _
Vs. : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and ' o

NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)

Berwick PA 18603
- Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Bittner & Co,, Inc., Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612
Services Co., Inc., ¢/o CT Corp. Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210, Philadelphia, PA 19102
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau, P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Real Estate of John A. Eisenhauer and Nicole M. Nearhoof, at 120 Valley Road
(formerly RR#4, Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on Tuesday, April 21, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. at the Columbia County Sheriff’s
Office at 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of Public
Savings Bank. A description of the Real Estate is attachéd hereto as Exhibit “A”. -

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

‘To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Public Sayings Bank the back payments,
' late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you

~ mmust pay, you may call Emory A. Wyant, Jr, Esquire on the telephone at 610-
- 832-5900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
' open the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may - also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

EXHIBIT



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling Emory A. Wryant, Jr, Esquire
on the telephone at 610-832-5900,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on

the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Emory A. Wyant, Jr, _
Esquire on the telephone at 610-832-5900.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

- You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the

Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may

~ bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Sheriff on May 21, 2004. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after May 21, 2004. '

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale. :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 East Fifth Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ P.O. Box 186

570-784-8760

Harrisburg PA 17108 .
(800)692-7375/(717)238-6807



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feét to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P, Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244.

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June

16, 1999 .and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259 '

Map # 07-4-17-1

EXHIBIT A
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STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff’ Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

{610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 '

Plaintiff :

V5. : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and :
NICOLE NEARHOQF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 13603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF

NOTICE REQUIRED BY RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA : 8S

EMORY A. WYANT, JR., attorney for plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that, in accordance with the notice requirements of Pa.R.Civ.Pro.3129.2, the
Notice of Sale of premises at 120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4 Box 4425). Berwick, Columbia
County, PA 18603 were served as follows:

1). On January 7, 2004, Defendant, John A. Eisenhauer, Jr., was personally served by
Sheriff of Columbia County at 724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603.

2).  On January 7, 2004, Defendant, Nicole M. Nearhoof, was personally served by Sheriff
of Columbia County at 120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425), Berwick PA 18603.

3). On February 26, 2004, the following Parties of Interest were served via Regular U.S.
Mail, First Class, at the addresses set forth below with the return address of Plaintiff's attorney
appearing thereon: [A true and correct copies of the Notices and the Certificates of Mailing are
attached hereto and made part hereof as Exhibit “A™] '

1of2



Bittner & Co., Inc.
Rd #5, Box 446
Valley View Drive
Dallas, PA 18612

Services Company, Inc.

c¢/o CT Corporation Systems
1515 Market St., Ste. 1210

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A \.

EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscnbedfz/

before me this day

"‘777/2/%/ . 2004,

@Mfﬂ%@b

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

 NOTARIAL SEAL
ELIZABET! H R -MANTEGNA, Nduym

Wm&wmmrm
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LAaw OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

I250 GERMANTOWN PIKE, Suﬁ'E 2[00

RICHARD K, STEVENS, JR. PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462-2444 OF COUNSEL
JAMES H. STEVENS : JEFFREY F. JANOSKI
EMORY A WYANT, JR.. ' (610) 832-5900 o SAMUEL L. SAGENDORPH
THOMAS R, KELLOGG FAX (GIO) 832- 5514 st

KAMI S. MILLER .

E-MAIL tevens act.com . .
strongs & GEQDRGE VW, STRONG, JR.

{1925-2002)
February 26, 2004
" Bittner& Co,Inc. = Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
‘Rd #5, Box 446 P.O. Box 380 '
- Valley View Drive = 35 West Main Street
Dallas, PA 18612 Bloomsburg PA 17815
Associates Financial Services
Company, Inc.

- ¢/o CT Corp, Systems
1515 Market St,, Ste. 1210
~ Philadelphia, PA 19102

"RE: SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
© - Owners: John A. Eisenhauer & Nicole Nearhoof
- Property: 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
. . Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dear Lienholder(s):

' Please be advised that this office represents the first mortgagee in an action of o
Mortgage Foreclosure. Attached hereto is a copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale of real ..
property in-question which includes the date, time and place of the Sheriff Sale. '
| - Our research indicates that you may be a lien creditor or a party of interest and that
said Sheriff’s Sale may divest your lien or interest against the said property.

Very truly yours,

Emofs; A ant, Jr, Esquire

Enclosure
EAW/ksm

EXHIBIT A



CNTDOwRD Tu AfRTu 21, ZeoY

SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 2472002 AT 9:00 AM -

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO, 915 OF
2001 JD ISSUED QOUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece,

parcel or tract of land sgituate in the Township of Briar Creek,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a poipt in the center of Township Route 744 leading from Summerhill to

Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late of Reyce Colling; thence aleong the

center of said Township Route 744 North & degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in the

other lands of Vernon W. Whitmiré, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of said

lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 492.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly boundary

line of Jands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along the westerly boundary line of said

lands South 1 degree East 179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now
-oxr late of Royce Colling; thence along the northerly boundary line of said lands South 84
degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed- conveyed to Vernon W. Whitmire and’

Helen P. whitmire, his wife, by deed of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife,
dated July 7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book .202 at page 244,

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A; Eigenhauer, Jr. and Nicole Nearhoff by deed of
John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June 16,
Record Book 730 page 025% '
Map # 07-¢-17-1

1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County

. TERMS OF SALE _

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check. : _

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD. ' . .

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeitéd, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attomey Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Emory A. Wyant, Jr. Timothy T. Chambeslain

1250 Germantown Pike Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462



- STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C,
By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank

- (610)832-5900
PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :

V8.

No. 2001 CV 915
JOHN A. EISENHAUER and

NICOLE NEARHOOQF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
- 120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425) :
‘Berwick PA 18603
o Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

'TO:  Bittner & Co,, Inc., Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612 B
"~ Services Co, Inc,, /o CT Corp. Systems, 1515 Market St, Ste. 1210, Philadelphia, PA 19102
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau, P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

o Real Estate of John A. Eisenhauer and Nicole M. Nearhoof, at 120 Valley Road
formerly RR#4, Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on Tuesday, April 21, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. at the Columbia County Sheriff’s
Office at 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court J udgment of Public
Savings Bank. A description of the Real Estate is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, -

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

i. The sale will be ¢ancelled if you pay to Public Savingg. Bank the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Emory A. Wyant, Jr, Esquire on the telephone at 610-

- 832-5900. | |
You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking thé Court to strike or

open the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the.Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

EXHIBIT



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO.SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

~ bring legal proceedings to evict you.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest

bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling Emory A. Wyant, Jr, Esquire
on the telephone at 610-832-5900. '

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

' The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on

the sale. To find out if this has happened
Esquire on the telephone at 610-832-5900.

you may call Emory A. Wyant, Jr,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will rémain_the'
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by. the
Sheriff on May 21, 2004. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless

. exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the

Sheriff within ten (10) days after May 21, 2004.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale. ' : :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service |
Pennsylvania Bar Association

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - P.O.Box 186

570-784-8760

Harrisburg PA 17108 .
(800)692-7375/(717)238-6807



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feét to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244.

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer,'Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June

16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259 ' '

Map # 07-4-17-1

EXHIBIT A
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FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3A¢ 24 HOU R FHONE
(ST01 38693432 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15TH Ta4 6100
FAX:(570) 7840257

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK Docket # 170ED2003

V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JOHN A, EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 07, 2004, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NICOLE M NEARHOOF AT 20 VALLEY

ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO NICOLE NEARHOOF, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT ANI) MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS.

' E‘ ' 1 : |
‘_,f‘;c’u;‘;l:‘] ;;(,ajﬁ? J X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF , ///

SWORN AND SURBSCRIBEL BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2004

v 7 ot . -
i HUTARIAG i ,/ e
BLOOMS 3, U A . T E '/
Lot COMMISSION DXPIRES 0 ) X el e

STHARTZEL -
DEPUTY SHERIFF = =



FHONE
15701 J89-5622

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK

VS

JOHN A. EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 R4 300
FAX: (578} 7840257

Docket # 170ED2003

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECI.OSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 07, 2004, AT 9:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QOF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN A EISENHAUER AT 724D
GREEN ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOHN EISENHAUER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MI:

THIS TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2004 ‘r, . f -
X

Jlleest ey 4:(c;z’./f/é- T~

NOTARY PUBLIC

Y CORMISSION T

’ J_‘-__--Z'_'Ti X - =

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF .7

£

S HARTZEL 7
DEPUTY SHERIFF



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
5700 389-3622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (5700 389-36257

24 HOLUR PHONE
(3700 734-630H)

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK

S,

JOHN A EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF

WRIT OF EXECUTION £170 OF 2003 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

FEBRUARY I8, 2004

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPLRTY OF JOHN EISENHAUER AND NICOLE NEARHOOF AT 120 VALLEY RD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF P. D'ANGELO,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBEID BEFORE ME

THIS 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2004

Jilecidh JIDD 2

R NCTARY pUBLC
WES .

ﬁ%SBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

{MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

SO ANSWERS:
-y

(,f_ - _Z/./..z‘, \> {//{Z_ -

DEPUTY SHERIFE

ACTING SHERIEFF
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JOAN M. ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
' TAX COLLECTOR
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
FAX: _1{4-gAS7
DATE:  A- J-4
PAGES (inc. cover): __/
i T R
TR (L) 1*?“ '..':- ) " BILL NO.
2004 - - Chunty &' Muﬁfdﬁi e B
BR!ARCREEK TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DISCOUNT_[TAX AMCUNT DUE] INCL PERALTY ]
Joan M. Roth GENERAL 27,298 8,845 151.03 154 114 186.52!
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD BINKING 845 2260 2308 2537
Benwick PA 18805 FIRE 3 B.O3 8.19 §.01
TWP RE 5 13375 136 48 160.1
HOURS:TUES & THURS: 8PN TO 9P
WEDNEADAY. 1PM 4PM & £PM . OPM
NOV & OEC  WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY Py Y 3T ST 3540
PHONE:570.759-2118 have beencelcistes  {PAY THIS AMOUNT At 30 June 30 dunw 30
for your convenince it paid on or tefore | IF fuaid on of bedory | paid afier |
THAE = Abe LLIE & Pav@Bi 0 IR | AT ATENT 11T L3 o E 1y CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
EtSENHAUER JOHN A JR Panaity 10% 0% January 1, 2006
NICOLE NEARHOOF PARCEL: O7 -04 -017-01,0600
724 D GREEN STREET 123% VALLEY RD- Land 6476
BERWICK PA 18803 12.00 Actes an X
Buildings 20,820 FILE COPY
Total Axsessment 27,285
FEB-QB3-234  15:23 S22 .81



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NICOLE M NEARHQOF WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
20 VALLEY ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON My ‘(D\ —
RJ:LATIO\T SH P IDENTIFICATION
DATE I ! TIME / Q% ! > MILEAGE QOTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ LEyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___POE _ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N 35S Sk FRLC

,.»/Z //7% pate [~ /04

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK lé( / \64‘0
. [T
DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER s
NICOLE NEARHOOF
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOHN A EISENHAUER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
724D GREEN ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
kY
SERVED UPON I~k .
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
\ .
-
DATE [- | e 1 14> MiLEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB_ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME -OFFICER REMARKS

I~ 1318 sH Wi L

- }A IR,
- /717' e /‘ | {.\

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK o
SERVED UPON MA \\ = /3’+
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

T {“ " L; B e S—
DATE /’" K/” )TIME / lZ‘ﬂ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- H
) //? J
LA P
¢ Rl T
DEPUTY /f/‘/ DATE / / ¢ 1|
V4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHOOF

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK .

, b i .
SERVED UPON K (i “,\l\ ~ ﬁ OVN S
RELATIONSHIP <2<, IDENTIFICATION

y e
DATE /(= TIME f“’x 2_}  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SLRVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- /
= vy ; =
DEPUTY /f?"‘: /;; DATE /- g 27



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK

DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER

NICOLE NEARHOOF

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE., FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z s 5/ 5

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /=5-4 TIME ;8§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY I\‘ /»2 GLQ — DATE J~ % ./



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 170ED2003
PLAINTIFF PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
DEFENDANT JOHN A. EISENHAUER
NICOLE NEARHQOF
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
7
SERVED UPON é/é;/(’ é;ﬂ ;,_./
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE&/@:;Z:?;Z TIME /52 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyecs _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X'POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Y /A r/ DATE 0/t




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-84777 FAX# (570) 752-8479

January 7, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Shetiff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
AAS

i
JOHN A. EISENHAUER i
NICOLE NEARHOOF '
DOCKET # 170ED2003 JD# 915JD2001

Dear Timothy:

The preperty located at 120 Valley ﬁ{oad, Berwick, Pennsylvania is not connected
to the public scwer sysiem, and thetefore there is no amount to be collected
through the month of March 2004.

Please feel free to contact me wirh any questions that you may have.

|
i
i
| Sincerely,

Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

OEEE L13radisdl dH  WHZ2:'01 $002 40 uep



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
FAX # (570) 752-8479

(870) 752-8477

DATE: January 7, 20064

NUMBER OF PAGES
{fnclading cover page)

2

To: Timothy T. Chamberlainl

Company:  Sheriff of Columbia County

Facsimile: (570) 389-5628

Phone Namber: (570) 339-5622

From: Kristy Roinig, Authority Clerk

Company; BAJSA

Subjeet: Sheriff sale Jetter

call us at (5703 7528477,

If'you do not receive ail of the pages, or if +ny part of the transmittal is illegible, please

KR

Facsimile Operator

DEEE 13TCY38HT dH

HH22:0T1 +002 LD uer



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# }J76-03%

DATE RECEIVED /D-3S/o%

DOCKET AND INDEX /. 5 - ¢/

SET FILEFOLDERUP A3 oy

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK#_ /3710
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

CRRRRRRR

SALE DATE Mar 34 0¥ TIME_OWO
POSTING DATE Leb, 15 04
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1 WEEK af4. 3

2P WEEK )O

3%° WEEK /7 oY




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 915 OF
20601 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ QFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA._,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fellows, to wic:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from Summerhill to
Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the
center of said Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in the
other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of said
lands North B84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iror pin on the westerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along the westerly boundary line of said
lands South 1 degree East 179.08 feet te a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now
or late of Royce Cellins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said lands South 84
degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.
BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed to Vernon W. Whitmire and
Helen P, Whitmire, his wife, by deed of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Cancuse, his wife,
dated July 7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia Cournty in Deed Book 202 at page 244,
BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and Nicole Nearhoff by deed of
John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June 16, 15%%9 and recorded June 30, 159% in Celumbia County
Record Boock 730 page 0259
Map # 07-4-17-1

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apptied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
conneetion with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Emory A. Wyant, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
1250 Germantown Pike Road www.sheritffofcolumbiacouniv.com

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 915 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA..
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO-

ALL that certain pilece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from Summerhill to
Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the
center of said Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes Weat 179.0 feet to a point in the
other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of said
lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along the westerly boundary line of said
lands South 1 degree East 179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now
or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said lands South 84
degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.
BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed to Vernon W. Whitmire and
Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed of Paul W. Cancuse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife,
dated July 7, 1969 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page 244,
BEING the same premises conveyved to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and Nicole Nearhoff by deed of
John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June i6, 195% and recorded June 3¢, 199% in Columbia County
Record Book 730 page 0259
Map # 07-4-17-1

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

lthORﬂfANTWQOT](HEF(ﬂlFAlL[HUE1T)PA}”B“)PRICE:FAlLLHTETT)PAY”THE]SH)PRJCE[N
f\C(H)IUDAPﬂSE‘HHTTITT{ESE'TEHQBJS]Vb&YlRES[HJTIDISEFU()US.FHWA$4CLA[JC(NVSE(NJEPHCES'I()TTIE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMVE
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action againsi the
bidder for breach of contract. In the casce of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoveratle. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Celumbia County
Emory A. Wyant, Ir, Timothy T. Chamberlain
1250 Germantown Pike Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462



LawW OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1250 GERMANTOWN PIKE, SUITE 200

RICHARD K. STEVENS, JR. PLYMOQUTH MEETING, PA I104aB2-2444 OF COUNSEL
JAMES H. STEVENS JEFFREY F, JANOSKI
EMOIREY & WYANT, JR. (SI10) B32-5800 .

SAMUEL L. SAGENDORPH
THOMAS R. KELLOGG FAX (6810} 832-5014

ne17-1296}
HAMI S. MILLER E-MAIL strongstevens@aol.com

CEQRGE V. STRONG, JR,
([1925-2002)

December 23, 2003
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PSBv. Eisenhauer & Nearhoff; Mort.For. 2001 CV 915
Dear Sheriff:

We represent the Plaintiff in the above matter. We desire to schedule a sheriff's sale of
the premises at 120 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603. Enclosed are the following documents:

1).  Anoriginal and two (2) copies of the Writ of Execution

2). An original and two (2) copies of the Notice of Sheriff Sale of Real Estate with
property description attached

3).  Anoriginal and five (5) copies of the property description

4).  Affidavit of Whereabouts of Defendants

5). Affidavit of Non-Military Service of the Defendants

6). One (1) copy of the Watchman Release Form

7). One (1) copy of the Affidavit of Liens, including Plaintiff, under Rule 3129
8). A check in the amount of $1,350.00 as a deposit required upon filing the Writ.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me. If
all documents are acceptable, please advise us of the sheriff sale date.

Sincerply,

R . PR '-.::-
TS S e
Kagni S. Miller; Esquire

i

H
L

Enclosures.
cc: Public Savings Bank



In the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 '
Plaintiff :
Vs, : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and :
NICOLE NEARHOO¥F : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: JOHN A. EISENHAUER & NICOLE NEARHOOFF:

Your house (Real Estate) at _120 Vallev Road (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick,
Columbia County, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on s 2004,
at a.m, at The Columbia County Sheriff’s Office at 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
1781510 enforce the Court Judgment of Public Savings Bank. A description of the Real Estate
is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Public Savings Bank the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Emory A, Wyant, Jr, Esquire on the telephone at 610-
832-5900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling Emory A. Wyant, Jr, Esquire
on the telephone at 610-832-5900,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Emory A. Wyant, Jr,
Esquire on the telephone at $10-832-5900.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Sheriff on This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT

HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services OR  Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service

168 East Fifth Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P.O. Box 186
Phone: 570-784-784-8760 Harrisburg PA 17108

(800)692-7375/(717)238-6807



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
175.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Cancuse, his wife, dated July
7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244,

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June
16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1

EXHIBIT A



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill teo Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July
7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244 .

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June
16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a peint in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet tc an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482,07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canocuse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244.

BEING the same premises conveyed toe John A, Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June

16, 199% and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Colling; thence along the northerly
boundary 1line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen D. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1860 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244 .

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauver, Jr. dated June
16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a point in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Colling; thence along the northerly
boundary line c¢f said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Cancuse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244.

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June

16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1



STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.
By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090
Plaintiff
vS.

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and
NICOLE NEARHOOF

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)

Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 2001 CV 915

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the

attorney for the Plaintiff, that he is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff: that the
above-named Defendant, John A. Eisenhauer, resides at 724 D. Green Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and Defendant, Nicole Nearhoff, resides at 120 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603; and that the

Defendants are not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any State or Territory thereof or

its allies as defined in the Soliders’and Sailors’ Relief Act of 1940 and the amendments thereto.

Date: 7 2/ 2 3/ o3 BY:

Sworn to and Subscribed |
Before me this _ < & > day of

L ALt g bEs ,2003
s T .

ra

{ a

f————

Sk,

(’:f ,é - ,{,ﬁ:—r_‘c % ;<’ ’;}:,—f" / & ,3’_, Z; ;}7& -

Notary Pliblic

EMORY A. WYANTYR., Anehgy for Plaintiff

COMMOMNAEALTH QW
NOTARIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH R MANTEGNA, Notary Public

Plymouth Twp.,



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading
from Summerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said
Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to
a peoint in the other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence
along the southerly boundary line of said lands North 84 degrees
15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly
boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along
the westerly boundary line of said lands South 1 degree East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands
now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly
boundary line of said lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West
482.07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.

BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed
to Vernon W. Whitmire and Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed
of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, his wife, dated July

7, 1960 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page
244.

BEING the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and
Nicole Nearhoff by deed of John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June

16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1999 in Columbia County Record
Book 730 page 0259

Map # 07-4-17-1



STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
VS, : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and :
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

EMORY A. WYANT. JR, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the

attorney for the Plaintiff, that he is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff. that the
above-named Defendant, John A. Eisenhauer, resides at 724 D). Green Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and Defendant, Nicole Nearhoff, resides at 120 Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603, which is the

mortgaged property that is being sold

Date: /. '?:/ = %/ ‘93 BY: z./’_\\u \(/_\

EMORY A. T, IR., Attorne Plainnﬁ
34

Sworn to and Subscribed
Before me this_.< 3 -+#__ day of
Aléow ymdica ,2003

o ato it I it T
Notary’Pﬁ::lic




STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
Vs. : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and :
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, EMORY A. WYANT, Attomey for Plaintiff, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff
levying upon or attaching any property under the Writ issued in the above captioned matter may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff
to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sheriffs

sale thereof,

s ST
Date: 7/{/«'3/{) 4 BY: L
' EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Attorney for Plaintiff




In the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :

Plaintiff :

VS, _ : No. 2001 CV 915
. . P I s

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and : AI0.3-ED -/
NICOLE NEARHOOQF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned case, you are directed to
levy upon and sell the property described in the attached description, marked as Exhibit “A”.

DATE: Dee . A A003 Sl é s

PROTHONOTARY

¥ 8‘7/{ 9)3, 39



AS MORE_ PKRTICULARLY DE:ECRIBED HEREIN: - ] e ————— e :

PREMISES: 120 Valley Road, Formerly RR #4 Box 4425
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ALL that certaln piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township

of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvanla, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leadlng from
Sounmerhil]l to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late
of Royce Colling; thence along the center of said Township Route 744
North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in other lands of
Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of
gaid lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on
the westéerly boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence
along the westerly boundary line of said lands Soute 1 degrees East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now or
late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said

lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. .

CONTAINING 2.03 acres of land.

EXHIBIT A



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 170 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 915 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA..,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TIiTLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land sjituate in the Township of Briar Creek,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 ieading from Summerhill teo
Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late of Royce Collins; thence along the
center of said Township Route 744 North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a peint in the
other lands of Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the scutherly boundary line of said
lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on the westerly boundary
line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence along the westerly boundary line of said
lands South 1 degree East 179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now
or late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said lands South 84
degrees 15 minutes West 482,07 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
Containing 2.03 acres of land and a single family residence.
BEING the southerly portion of tract No. 1 in the deed conveyed to Vernon W, Whitmire and
Helen P. Whitmire, his wife, by deed of Paul W. Canouse and Gladys V. Canouse, hig wife,
dated July 7, 1560 and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 202 at page 244.
BETNG the same premises conveyed to John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. and Hicole Nearhoff by deed of
John A. Eisenhauer, Jr. dated June 16, 1999 and recorded June 30, 1%2%8% in Celumbia County
Record Book 730 page (25%
Map # 07-4-17-1

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
aller the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IWUN)RTJUVTT@O]](HEF(H{FAIL[H{E1T)PA\’BH)PRJCE:FAILURIZTC)PA!TTHITBH)PRJCEIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherif may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Emory A. Wyant, Jr. Timothy T. Chambcrlain
1250 Germantown Pike Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462



STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610)832-5900
PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff : _
Vs, : No. 2001 CV 915

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and

NICOLE NEARHOOF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do
so sets forth as of date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning real estate located at 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia

County, 18603, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part
thereof:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained
please so indicate)

John A. Eisenhauer, Jr, 724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603

Nicole M. Nearhoof 20 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425):

Berwick PA 18603



2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None know at this time.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real estate to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None known at this time.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name ' Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

Bittner & Co., Inc. Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

Associate Financial

Services Company, Inc. c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Public Savings Bank 2300 Computer Avenue, Ste. H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,

please so indicate)
None known at this time.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

VERIFICATION
I certify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

RN

{
EMORY A. WANT, JR
Aftorney for Plaintiff

Dated: “/L“l /01



Law OFFICES

STRONG STEVENS & WYANT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1250 GEEMANTOWN PIKE, SUITE 200

RICHARD K. STEVENS, JR. PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462-24494 OF COUNSEL.
JAMES H. STEVENS JEFFREY F. JANOSKI
EMQRY A WYANT, JR. {610) 832-5900

THOMAS R. KELLOGG FAX (810) 832-5914
Kam! S MILLER

SAMUEL L. SAGENDORPH
(1217-1996)

E-MAIL strongstavens@aol.com
GEORGE V. STRONG, JR.

[1925-2002)
November 24, 2003
Prothonotary
Court of Common Pleas
Of Columbia County
35 West Main Street _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 R =
Re:  Pablic Savings Bank v. Eisenhauer & Nearhoff s —_1 Ty
Mortgage Foreclosure: 2001 CV 915 B =T
; _ EESRE
Dear Prothonotary: B v =
Enclosed are the following: - ;;

1). Praecipe for Writ of Execution

2). An original Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure w/description
attached and 3 extra copies. Please issue a Writ and return it to me along with any extra
coples in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

3). An original and 3 copies of an Affidavit pursuant to 3129.1. Please file the
original and return any extra copies to me with a time-stamp.

4). A check of this firm payable to “Prothonotary of Columbia County” in the
amount of §23.00 in payment of filing fee.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. With
appreciation of your courtesy and cooperation, I am

Sin;qely,
EMORY ASWYANTNR,

Enclosures.
EAW/ksm
Cc:  Public Savings Bank



In the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
VS. : No. 2001 CV 915 )
: P T . 7’/ .Ci/‘:
JOHN A. EISENHAUER and : D D77
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned case, you are directed to
levy upon and sell the property described in the attached description, marked as Exhibit “A”,

i 3 2 )
Ay N L
Sy dé} A i

PROTHONOTARY



AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED HEREIN:

PREMISES: 120 Valley Road, Formerly RR #4 Box 4425
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township

of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit: .

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from
Soummerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late
of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said Township Route 744
North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in other lands of
Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of
said lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on
the westerly boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence
along the westerly boundary line of said lands Soute 1 degrees East .
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now or
late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said

lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. o _

CONTAINING 2.03 acres of land.

EXHIBIT A



In the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :

Plaintiff

Vs, No. 2001 CV 915
. p - iy Favi J,:\

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and . // VAl B e Yard
NICOLE NEARHOOQF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned case, you are directed to
levy upon and sell the property described in the attached description, marked as Exhibit “A”.

DATE:  Dec o 4003 Tl B i i

PROTHONOTARY



RS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED REREIN: ' T

PREMISES: 120 Valley Road, Formerly RR #4 Box 4425

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, Columbia Count

y and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit: _

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from

Soummerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late

of Royce Collins; thence. along the center of said Township Route 744
North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in other lands of
Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of
said lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin o
the westérly boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence
along the westerly boundary line of said lands Soute 1 degrees East .
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now or

late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said
Jands South 84 de

grees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. S

CONTAINING 2.03 acres of land.

EXHIBIT A

n




In the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
Vs. : No. 2001 CV 915 .
: Drg G T
JOHN A. EISENHAUER and T
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above-captioned case, you are directed to
levy upon and sell the property described in the attached description, marked as Exhibit “A”.

DATE: bu_. o, 20032 w?f’;" i = "7({&@' .

PROTHONOTARY
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" R MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED HEREIN:

PREMISES: 120 Valley Road, Formerly RR #4 Box 4425
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract cof land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 744 leading from
Scummerhill to Shickshinny at the northwest corner of lands now or late
of Royce Collins; thence along the center of said Township Route 744
North 5 degrees 54 minutes West 179.0 feet to a point in other lands of
Vernon W. Whitmire, et ux, thence along the southerly boundary line of
said lands North 84 degrees 15 minutes East 493.82 feet to an iron pin on
the westerly boundary line of lands now or late of Lester Bower; thence
along the westerly boundary line of said lands Soute 1 degrees East
179.08 feet to a set stone at the northeasterly corner of lands now or
late of Royce Collins; thence along the northerly boundary line of said
lands South 84 degrees 15 minutes West 482.07 feet to a point, the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.03 acres of land.

EXHIBIT A



STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
ldentification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610)832-5900

Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090

Plaintiff

V5.

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and
NICOLE NEARHOOF

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)

Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 2001 CV 915
/5 WD IVALs,

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do
so sets forth as of date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning real estate located at 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia

County, 18603, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part

thereof:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name

John A. Eisenhauer, Jr.

Nicole M. Nearhoof

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained

please so indicate)

724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603

20 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425):
Berwick PA 18603



2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None know at this time.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real estate to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Bittner & Co., Inc. Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

Associate Financial
Services Company, Inc. ¢/o CT Corporation Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Public Savings Bank 2300 Computer Avenue, Ste. H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicate)

Columbtia County Tax Claim Burean P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None known at this time.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

EMORY A. WYMNT, IR
Atiorney for Pluintiff’

Dated: I(I/M ‘/03




STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610)832-5900

Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090
Plaintiff
vs.

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and
NICOLE NEARHOOF

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)

Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 2001 CV 915
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MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, Attomey for Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do
so sets forth as of date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning real estate located at 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia

County, 18603, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part

thereof:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name

John A. Eisenhauer, Jr.

Nicole M. Nearhoof

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained

please so indicate)

724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603

20 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425):
Berwick PA 18603



2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None know at this time.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real estate to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None known at this time.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name _ Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indjcate)

Bittner & Co., Inc. Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

Associate Financial

Services Company, Inc. c¢/o CT Corporation Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Public Savings Bank 2300 Computer Avenue, Ste, H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None known at this time.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time,

VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

RN

EMORY A. WYANT, JR
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: !(r/w ‘/03




STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

{610)832-5900

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42 ; COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Willow Grove PA 19090 :
Plaintiff :
vs. : No. 2001 CV %15 /(,
- A A
JOHN A. EISENHAUER and : /2 fED L 2
NICOLE NEARHOOF : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)
Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do
so sets forth as of date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning real estate located at 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia
County, 18603, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part

thereof:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained
please g0 indicate)

John A. Eisephauer, Jr. 724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603

Nicole M. Nearhoof 20 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425):

Berwick PA 18603



2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None know at this time,

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real estate to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name _ Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indjcate)

Bittner & Co., Inc. Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

Associate Financial

Services Company, Inc. ¢c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210

Philadelphia, PA 19102
Public Savings Bank 2300 Computer Avenue, Ste, H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
: please so indicate)
None known at this time.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

VERIFICATION

1 certify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

RN

EMORY A. WANT, JR™
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: I{/w ‘/03




STRONG STEVENS & WYANT, P.C.

By: EMORY A. WYANT, JR.
Identification No. 22347

1250 Germantown Pike, Suite 300
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610)832-5900

Attorney for Plaintiff, Public Savings Bank

PUBLIC SAVINGS BANK
2300 Computer Avenue, Suite H-42
Willow Grove PA 19090
Plaintiff
Vs,

JOHN A. EISENHAUER and
NICOLE NEARHOQF

120 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425)

Berwick PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 2001 CV 915 )
ATy
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

EMORY A. WYANT, JR, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do
so sets forth as of date of the Praccipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning real estate located at 120 Valley Road, (formerly RR#4 Box 4425), Berwick, Columbia

County, 18603, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part

thereof®

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name

John A, Eisenhauer, Jr.

Nicole M. Nearhoof

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained

please so indicate)

724 D. Green Street, Berwick PA 18603

20 Valley Road (formerly RR#4, Box 4425):
Berwick PA 18603



2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None know at this time.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the
real estate to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name . Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

Bittner & Co., Inc. Rd #5, Box 446, Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612

Associate Financial

Services Company, Inc. ¢/o CT Corporation Systems, 1515 Market St., Ste. 1210
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Public Savings Bank 2300 Computer Avenue, Ste. H42
Willow Grove PA 19090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Columbia County Tax Claim Burgau P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Nammne and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
None known at this time.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

None known at this time,

VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

p SN

EMORY A. WANT, IR
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: h/?/“' ‘103
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